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Survey Year 2017

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
99999932040 8221 / 611310 1213 7/15/2018

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  M MCLANE, DIRECTOR
RUTGERS  - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR

LIVINGSTON CAMPUS, 27 ROAD 1, BLDG 4086
PISCATAWAY  NJ  08854-0542

Facility Location  A. 
18 CENTRE DRIVE
MONROE TOWNSHIP  NJ  08831

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Medical Office

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

9999

9999

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: peter.skeels@rutgers.edu

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

PETER SKEELS
Manager, Health and Safety

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/13/2018
848-445-2550 Ext.

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-655-3250

MONROE TWP PD
3 MUNICIPAL PLZ
MONROE TWP  NJ  08831

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

732-521-0180

MONROE TWP FD
359 SCHOOLHOUSE RD
MONROE TWP NJ  08831

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Juanita Howard
SEIU-CIR
212-356-8100

Local Number: N/A

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

520 Eight Avenue, Suite 1200
New York  NJ  10018

This Survey Has Reported 11 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Rutgers University Police Department Telephone Number: 732-932-7211

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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ALCOHOL PREP 
PADS

ENZYMATIC 
CLEANER

HIBICLENS

HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 3 

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL

Box

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Laboratory 
Chemical

Laboratory 
Chemical

6

11

11

11

11

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR - 
STERILIZATION 
ROOM

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR - 
EXAM 1,2,3,6,7

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR. - 
LAB, 
PROCEDURE 
ROOM

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR. - 
STERILIZATION 
ROOM

KENDAL CURITY

CARE FUSION

DPT LAKEWOOD, INC

HYDROX 
LABORATORIES

HYDROX 
LABORATORIES

1076

0275

1076

1015

1076

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

67-63-0

111-76-2

67-63-0

7722-84-1

67-63-0

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS  - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR  (Facility ID 99999932040)

1219

2369

1219

2015

1219

F3

CA

F3

CO,MU,R3

F3
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PURELL INSTANT 
HAND SANITIZER

RENOWN BLOOD & 
BODILY FLUID 
SPILL KIT

SANI-CLOTH PLUS 
GERMICIDAL 
DISPOSABLE 
CLOTH

TRICHLORACETIC 
ACID

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

10 to 99

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Laboratory 
Chemical

5

11

5

11

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR.

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR. - 
EXAM 1,2,3,4,5

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR.

RWJ MEDICAL 
GROUP - 18 
CENTRE DR. - 
EXAM 
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

GOJO INDUSTRIES, 
INC

AMSAN

PROFESSIONAL 
DISPOSABLES 
INTERNATIONAL, INC

DELASCO

0844

1076

0273

0844

1076

1594

1660

0275

1076

1883

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

SILICA, QUARTZ

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

TRICHLOROACETIC ACID

64-17-5

67-63-0

106-97-8

64-17-5

67-63-0

74-98-6

14808-60-7

111-76-2

67-63-0

76-03-9

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2017
Chemical Inventory

RUTGERS  - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR  (Facility ID 99999932040)

1170

1219

1011

1170

1219

1978

2369

1219

1839

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

F4

CA

CA

F3

CA,CO
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Survey Year 2017
Union Information

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

RUTGERS  - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR  (Facility ID 99999932040)

Representative Name Union Name
Local
Number Representative Address

Telephone
Number

JOHN ROSE

RICHARD PINTO

BOBBY FIELDS

CHRISTINE MUNCK

TOM MURPHY

PEDRO NIEVES

MICHAEL LEWIS

JOHN EDMONDS

JOHN GEROW

ROGER JOHANSEN

ANN MURPHY

CWA- LOCAL 103

FOP

FOP

HPAE-LOCAL 508

HPAE-LOCAL 509

IAFF-LOCAL 5082

IUOE  LOCAL 68

 OPEIU

IBT LOCAL 97

AAUP-BHSNJ

NJEA SHRP

1031

74

155

5089

5094

5082

68

153

97

N/A

N/A

84 CULVER RD  MONMOUTH JUNCTION  NJ  08852

PO BOX 366  KENILWORTH  NJ  07033

PO BOX 667  STRATFORD  NJ  08084

110 KINDERKAMACK RD  EMERSON  NJ  07630

110 KINDERKAMACK RD  EMERSON  NJ  07630

P.O. BOX 10693  NEW BRUNSWICK  NJ  08906

11 FAIRFIELD PLACE  WEST CALDWELL  NJ  07006

265 WEST 14TH ST  NEW YORK  NY  10011

485 CHESTNUT ST  UNION  NJ  07083

30 BERGEN ST., ADMC 1426  NEWARK  NJ  07103

1776 RARITAN RD.  SCOTCH PLAINS  NJ  07076

732-274-2171

973-621-1818

973-388-5057

201-262-5005

201-262-5005

609-306-2293

973-244-5810

212-741-8282  X 119

908-810-0600

732-235-4196

908-889-2470


