

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH



## RIGHT TO KNOW SURVEY

					_	ar 2017 Workplace Surve	ev)					
	Facility ID S	IC / NAICS	Co / Mu	Due Da	ate							
99	9999932040 82	221 / 611310	1213	7/15/20	18 A	Facility Location 18 CENTRE DI						
Fac	ility Mailing Addres	s					NSHIP NJ 08831					
	RUTGERS - RWJ ATTN M MCLANE. LIVINGSTON CAM PISCATAWAY NJ	DIRECTOR PUS, 27 ROAD										
_	A th th-		-1	his facility that are		Niverban of Face			9999			
В.	Are there any subst on the Right to Kno			his facility that are	•   C	Company of the compan						
	✓ Yes N					Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 9999 hazardous chemicals at this facility:						
D.	Indicate the nature	of the operations	s conducted at	this facility:	<sub>E</sub> .	E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?						
	Medical Office			•		Yes No						
	Other Nature of Ope	erations:			F.	F. Employer Email Address: peter.skeels@rutgers.edu						
G.	CERTIFICATION (	OF RESPONSIB	LE OFFICIAL		•							
	I certify under pena based on my inquit and complete.	alty of law that I hat I hat I have indivi-	have personall duals immedia	y examined and a tely responsible for	ım familiar v or obtaining	liar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that ning the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate						
	Certifier Name	PETER SKEE	ELS			Date Certified	07/13/2018	Signa	ture 🗸			
	Certifier Title	Manager, He	alth and Safet	у		Telephone Nur	mber <b>848-445-2550</b>	Ext.				
н.	POLICE AND FIRE	DEPARTMENT	rs									
	Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.											
	POLICE DEPARTI	MENT:				FIRE DEPARTMENT:						
	Telephone Numbe	r: <b>609-655-325</b> 0	)			Telephone Number: <b>732-521-0180</b>						
	Department Name	MONROE TW	/P PD			Department Name: MONROE TWP FD						
	Address:	3 MUNICIPAL				Address:	359 SCHOOLH					
	City, State, Zip:	MONROE TW	7P NJ 08831			City, State, Zip	: MONROE TWP	NJ 08831				
I.	UNION REPRESE Are employees at 1 Union Rep. Name: Union Name (Abbre Telephone Numbe	his facility repres Juanita Howa ev):SEIU-CIR	ard	ion? Yes  Local Number:	□ No	(If 'Yes', all inf Union Address City, State, Zip	· ·	ue, Suite 1200	.)			
	This Survey Has R											
	•		, ,									
J.	Contact Name:	CILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT ontact Name: Rutgers University Police Department				Telephone Number: <b>732-932-7211</b>						
K.	PART OF FACILIT  This survey or	-			lity is occup	pied by (specify na	ame of employer):					
		urvey online. Yo	ou no longer ne	ed to send them a	a hard copy	<i>1</i> .	mergency planning co	ommittee have access	to this			

08/09/2018 Page 1 of 4

#### Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory

#### RUTGERS - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR (Facility ID 99999932040)

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ALCOHOL PREP PADS		KENDAL CURITY	Medical/First Aid Supplies	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR	Вох		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	6
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	CAS Number DOT Number		Mixture	Special HH Code	
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	70 to 79%	F3	
Product ENZYMATIC		Manufacturer CARE FUSION	Purpose Cleaning	Location RWJ MEDICAL		Container es or jugs	Inventory 1 to 9	Units Gallons -	Employees Exposed
CLEANER			Products-General	GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR - STERILIZATION ROOM	(plas	tic)		liquids	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
0275	2-BUTO	XY ETHANOL		111-76-2		2369	1 to 9%	CA	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
HIBICLENS		DPT LAKEWOOD, INC	Medical Disinfectant	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR - EXAM 1,2,3,6,7	Bottl (plas	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	11
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 3		HYDROX LABORATORIES	Laboratory Chemical	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR LAB, PROCEDURE ROOM	Bottl (plas	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	11
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	II HH Code
1015 HYDROGEN PEROXIDI		GEN PEROXIDE		7722-84-	-1 2015		1 to 9% CO	CO,M	MU,R3
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL		HYDROX LABORATORIES	Laboratory Chemical	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR STERILIZATION ROOM	Bottl (plas	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	11
Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name				CAS Nun	ımber DOT Number Mixture S		Specia	ecial HH Code	
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	70 to 79%	F3	

08/09/2018 Page 2 of 4

## **Survey Year 2017 Chemical Inventory**

### RUTGERS - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR (Facility ID 99999932040)

Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
PURELL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER		GOJO INDUSTRIES, INC	Other RWJ MEDICA GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR.		Bottles or jugs (plastic)		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	5
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nur	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	LCOHOL		64-17-5	64-17-5 1170 67-63-0 1219		60 to 69%	CA,F3,MU,TE F3	
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0			1 to 9%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
RENOWN BI BODILY FLU BPILL KIT		AMSAN	Medical Disinfectant	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR EXAM 1,2,3,4,5	Bottl (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	11
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nur	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0273	BUTANE			106-97-8		1011	10 to 24%	F4	
0844	ETHYL A	LCOHOL		64-17-5		1170	50 to 59%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	Unknown	F3	
1594	PROPAN	IE		74-98-6		1978	1 to 9%	F4	
1660	SILICA,	QUARTZ		14808-60	14808-60-7		Unknown	CA	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee: Exposed
SANI-CLOTH PLUS PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES INTERNATIONAL, INC		Medical Disinfectant	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR.	Bottl (plas	les or jugs stic)	10 to 99	Pounds - solids	5	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nur	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0275	2-BUTO	(Y ETHANOL		111-76-2		2369	1 to 9%	CA	
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	10 to 24%	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
RICHLORA CID	CETIC	DELASCO	Laboratory Chemical	RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR EXAM 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8	Botti (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	11
Sub No Hazardous Chemical Name				CAS Nur	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1883 TRICHLOROACETIC ACID			76-03-9		1839	10 to 24%	CA,C	<u> </u>	

08/09/2018 Page 3 of 4

## **Survey Year 2017 Union Information**

(To Be Completed Only When There is More Than One Union At A Facility)

#### RUTGERS - RWJ MEDICAL GROUP - 18 CENTRE DR (Facility ID 99999932040)

Representative Name	Union Name	Local Number	Representative Address	Telephone Number
JOHN ROSE	CWA- LOCAL 10	001031	84 CULVER RD MONMOUTH JUNCTION NJ 08852	732-274-2171
RICHARD PINTO	FOP	74	PO BOX 366 KENILWORTH NJ 07033	973-621-1818
BOBBY FIELDS	FOP	155	PO BOX 667 STRATFORD NJ 08084	973-388-5057
CHRISTINE MUNCK	HPAE-LOCAL 50	015089	110 KINDERKAMACK RD EMERSON NJ 07630	201-262-5005
TOM MURPHY	HPAE-LOCAL 50	0! 5094	110 KINDERKAMACK RD EMERSON NJ 07630	201-262-5005
PEDRO NIEVES	IAFF-LOCAL 508	8: 5082	P.O. BOX 10693 NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 08906	609-306-2293
MICHAEL LEWIS	IUOE LOCAL 68	8 68	11 FAIRFIELD PLACE WEST CALDWELL NJ 07006	973-244-5810
JOHN EDMONDS	OPEIU	153	265 WEST 14TH ST NEW YORK NY 10011	212-741-8282 X 119
JOHN GEROW	IBT LOCAL 97	97	485 CHESTNUT ST UNION NJ 07083	908-810-0600
ROGER JOHANSEN	AAUP-BHSNJ	N/A	30 BERGEN ST., ADMC 1426 NEWARK NJ 07103	732-235-4196
ANN MURPHY	NJEA SHRP	N/A	1776 RARITAN RD. SCOTCH PLAINS NJ 07076	908-889-2470

08/09/2018 Page 4 of 4